

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr A Cole
Respondent:	Andenor Limited
Heard at:	Nottingham
On:	Monday 12 February 2018
Before:	Employment Judge Vernon (sitting alone)
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	No appearance Mrs L Willis (Director)

UPON the Claimant not attending the hearing or informing the Tribunal of the reasons for his non-attendance

AND UPON the Tribunal unsuccessfully attempting to make contact with the Claimant by telephone and email on Monday 12 February 2018

AND UPON the Tribunal exercising its powers under Rule 47 of the Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claimant's claim of unfair dismissal is dismissed.
- 2. The Claimant's claim for holiday pay is dismissed.

Employment Judge

Date 12 February 2018

Case No: 2601391/2017

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

10 March 2018

.....

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note

Written reasons will not be provided unless a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.